

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 3534
OFFERED BY MR. TEAGUE OF NEW MEXICO**

Page 167, line 2, strike “and”.

Page 167, after line 2, insert the following:

- 1 (2) in subsection (e) by striking “self-insurer,”
- 2 and inserting “self-insurer, participation in coopera-
- 3 tive arrangements such as pooling or joint insur-
- 4 ance,”; and

Page 167, line 3, strike “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

